with Summit Investments’ acquisition of BTE.  The assets acquired and liabilities assumed by SMLP in the Bison Acquisition have been reflected at
historical cost.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements do not purport to present our financial position or the results of operations had the Bison
Acquisition actually been completed as of the dates indicated. Further, these unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements do not reflect the
effects of any cost savings or other synergies that may be achieved as a result of this transaction, are based on assumptions that SMLP believes are reasonable
under the circumstances, and are intended for informational purposes only.  Moreover, the statements do not project our financial position or results of
operations for any future date or period.

SUMMIT MIDSTREAM PARTNERS, LP

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
MARCH 31, 2013

Historical

Summit
Midstream

Partners, LP

Bison Gas
Gathering

System

Bison
Acquisition
pro forma

adjustments

Offering
pro forma

adjustments

Summit
Midstream

Partners, LP
pro forma

(In thousands)
Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents (o) $ 2,817 $ — $ (200,000)(a) $ 294,000(d) $ (3,183)

200,000(b) (300,000)(d)
Accounts receivable 34,317 5,777 — — 40,094
Receivable from affiliate 2,712 — — — 2,712
Other assets 1,616 259 — — 1,875
Total current assets 41,462 6,036 — (6,000) 41,498
Property, plant and equipment, net 691,718 86,770 — — 778,488
Intangible assets, net 282,448 163,180 — — 445,628
Goodwill 45,478 54,197 — — 99,675
Other noncurrent assets 5,736 2,506 — 6,000(d) 14,242
Total assets $ 1,066,842 $ 312,689 $ — $ — $ 1,379,531

Liabilities and Partners’ Capital and Owner’s

Net Investment
Current liabilities:
Trade accounts payable $ 14,149 $ 2,935 $ — $ — $ 17,084
Other current liabilities 5,863 3,493 850(a) — 10,206
Total current liabilities 20,012 6,428 850 — 27,290
Revolving credit facility 214,230 — 200,000(b)(c) (300,000)(d) 114,230
Senior notes — — — 300,000(d) 300,000
Other noncurrent liabilities 20,958 2,784 — — 23,742
Total liabilities 255,200 9,212 200,850 — 465,262
Commitments and contingencies

Common limited partner capital 415,302 — 47,936(a) — 490,855

28,054(c)
(437)(a)

Subordinated limited partner capital 376,276 — 25,418(c) — 401,298
(396)(a)

General partner interests 20,064 — 978(a) — 22,116
1,091(c)

(17)(a)
Owner’s net investment — 303,477 (303,477)(c) — —
Total partners’ capital and owner’s net

investment 811,642 303,477 (200,850) — 914,269
Total liabilities and partners’ capital and

owner’s net investment $ 1,066,842 $ 312,689 $ — $ — $ 1,379,531

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

SUMMIT MIDSTREAM PARTNERS, LP

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2013

Historical

Summit
Midstream

Partners, LP

Bison Gas
Gathering
System for
the period

February 16,
2013 to

March 31,
2013

(Successor)

Bison Gas
Gathering

System for the
period January

1, 2013 to
February 15,

2013
(Predecessor)

Pro forma
adjustments

Summit
Midstream

Partners, LP
pro forma

(In thousands, except per-unit and unit amounts)

Revenues:
Gathering services and other fees $ 38,069 $ — $ — $ — $ 38,069
Natural gas, NGL and condensate sales and other 5,806 7,531 8,029 — 21,366
Amortization of favorable and unfavorable

contracts (280) — — — (280)
Total revenues 43,595 7,531 8,029 — 59,155

Costs and expenses:
Operation and maintenance 14,004 469 687 — 15,160
Cost of natural gas and NGL — 2,227 2,598 — 4,825
Transportation costs — 2,259 2,107 — 4,366
General and administrative 5,056 126 169 — 5,351
Transaction costs 8 — — — 8
Depreciation and amortization 9,987 1,863 606 3,426(e) 15,882
Total costs and expenses 29,055 6,944 6,167 3,426 45,592
Other income 1 — — — 1
Interest expense (1,880) — — 615(f) (6,328)

(4,875)(g)
(188)(n)

Income before income taxes 12,661 587 1,862 (7,874) 7,236
Income tax expense (181) — — — (181)
Net income $ 12,480 $ 587 $ 1,862 $ (7,874) $ 7,055
Less: net income attributable to general partner 250 12 37 (157) 141
Net income attributable to limited partners $ 12,230 $ 575 $ 1,825 $ (7,717) $ 6,914

Earnings per common unit – basic $ 0.25 $ 0.14
Earnings per common unit – diluted $ 0.25 $ 0.14
Earnings per subordinated unit – basic and

diluted $ 0.25 $ 0.14

Weighted-average common units outstanding –

basic 24,412,427 25,966,276(h)
Weighted-average common units outstanding –

diluted 24,455,603 26,009,452(i)
Weighted-average subordinated units

outstanding – basic and diluted 24,409,850 24,409,850

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

SUMMIT MIDSTREAM PARTNERS, LP

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2012

Historical

Summit
Midstream

Partners, LP

Bison Gas
Gathering

System

Pro forma
adjustments

Summit
Midstream

Partners, LP
pro forma

(In thousands, except per-unit and unit amounts)

Revenues:
Gathering services and other fees $ 149,371 $ — $ — $ 149,371
Natural gas, NGL and condensate sales and other 16,320 37,594 — 53,914
Amortization of favorable and unfavorable contracts (192) — — (192)
Total revenues 165,499 37,594 — 203,093

Costs and expenses:
Operation and maintenance 51,658 2,540 — 54,198
Cost of natural gas and NGL — 9,091 — 9,091
Transportation costs — 9,954 — 9,954
General and administrative 21,357 1,553 — 22,910
Transaction costs 2,020 — — 2,020
Depreciation and amortization 35,299 2,762 12,627(j) 50,688
Total costs and expenses 110,334 25,900 12,627 148,861
Other income 9 — — 9
Interest expense (7,340) — 2,283(k) (25,307)

(19,500)(l)
(750)(n)

Affiliated interest expense (5,426) — — (5,426)
Income before income taxes 42,408 11,694 (30,594) 23,508
Income tax expense (682) — — (682)
Net income $ 41,726 $ 11,694 $ (30,594) $ 22,826
Less: net income attributable to the pre-IPO period 24,112 8,771 (22,946) 9,937
Net income attributable to the post-IPO period 17,614 2,923 (7,648) 12,889
Less: net income attributable to general partner 352 58 (153) 258
Net income attributable to limited partners $ 17,262 $ 2,865 $ (7,495) $ 12,631

Earnings per common unit – basic $ 0.35 $ 0.24
Earnings per common unit – diluted $ 0.35 $ 0.24
Earnings per subordinated unit – basic and diluted $ 0.35 $ 0.26

Weighted-average common units outstanding – basic 24,412,427 25,966,276(h)
Weighted-average common units outstanding – diluted 24,543,985 26,097,834(m)
Weighted-average subordinated units outstanding – basic

and diluted 24,409,850 24,409,850

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

SUMMIT MIDSTREAM PARTNERS, LP

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION